

State vs Pankaj Sharma

Present: APP for the state.

Counsel for accused Chand Rani.

Remaining accused on bail with counsel.

An exemption application for the personal appearance of accused Chand Rani has been moved, which is allowed for today only, due to the reasons mentioned in the application, with the direction to the counsel to produce him on the next date of hearing

PW-3 Ramesh Chander is present and examined. PW namely ASI Sukhjinder singh is given up being unnecessary by Ld. APP for the state.

PW-1 Vibha Sharma is present and partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred. She is bound down for next date. Remaining all PWs be also summoned for 16.11.16. Summons be sent through office of SSP, Batala.

(G.S. Sekhon), PCS,  
SDJM/1.10.2016.